Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 V to 18 V
• 20 V AMR
• Any fixed output voltages, from 1.2 V to 12 V in 100 mV steps
(from 1.2 V to 6.6 V in 50 mV steps) available on request
• Adjustable version from 1.18 V to VIN - VDROP(MAX)
• Guaranteed output current 1.2 A
• Typical dropout 350 mV @ 1.2 A

SO8 package information
DS11245 - Rev 5 page 22/28
8 Ordering information
Table 10. Order code
DFN6 (3x3) DFN6 (2x2) SO-8 batwing plastic
micropackage Output voltage (V)
LDL212PU12R (1) 1.2
LDL212PU15R 1.5
LDL212PU18R (1) 1.8
LDL212PU25R (1) 2.5
LDL212PU30R (1) 3
LDL212PV33R LDL212D33R 3.3
LDL212PU50R 5
LDL212PUR LDL212PVR LDL212DR Adjustable
1. Available on request.
LDL212
Ordering information
DS11245 - Rev 5 page 23/28
Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Mar-2016 1 Initial release.
19-Sep-2016 2
Updated Table 3: "Thermal data" and Section 5: "Electrical characteristics".
Minor text changes.
17-Sep-2018 3 Added: GND pin name in Table 1. Pin description and new order code
LDL212D33R in Table 10. Order code.
16-Apr-2019 4
In Table 10. Order code, in LDL2012D33R the note has been removed.
Updated GND description in Table 1. Pin description.
21-Feb-2020 5 Added dropout voltage for SO-8 in Table 4. Electrical characteristics.
LDL212
DS11245 - Rev 5 page 24/28